CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER No.

TWO (2) - Final

PROJECT: Lift Station Improvements [FY 2014]
OWNER: City of Hammond, LA

TO CONTRACTOR:

Lawson-Bonet Construction, Inc.

DATE: 4 August 2015
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the plans and specifications:
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION DECREASE INCREASE
Adjust quantities for field conditions encountered.
"2." Increase Dir. Bore FM to 850 LF [+350 LF @ $29.25 per LF] $ - $ 10,237.50
"3." Decrease Open Cut 6" FM to 1,060 LF [-690 LF @ $16.50 per LF] 11,385.00 -
"4." Decrease tie-in new FM to 1 EA [-1 EA @ $1,088.00 per EA] 1,088.00 -
"6." Increase Limestone to 75 TN [+25 TN @ $52.00 per TN] - 1,300.00
"17." Decrease 8" SS Mains to 375 LF [-15 LF @ $19.50 per LF] 292.50 -
Added Items for field conditions encountered:
"21." Install new Elec. Rack + Transfer Switch - 4,000.00
"22." Remove relocated electric service; re-route service conduit - 3,000.00
"23." Replace unsuitable native backfill [168 CY @ $12.00 per CY] - 2,016.00
"24." Haul off unsuitable material [96 CY @ $8.00 per CY] = 768.00
"25." Replace PS#40 valve pit w/new 5' diameter valve pit 3,200.00
Increase contract term due to inclement weather & increase in
scope of work = +204 calendar days
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:| $ 12,765.50 | $ 24,521.50
NET CHANGE - INCREASE: $ 11,756.00

This document shall become an amendment to the contract dated May 26, 2014, and all provisions of the

contract will apply thereto.

The sum of
total adjusted price to date is therefore $

293,560.00

$ 11,756.00 ishereby ADDED TO the current contract price and the

The contract time shall be increased by  Two-hunded four (204) calendar days. The completion

date shall be August 4, 2015
Accepted: Date:
CONTRACTOR
Recommended: ) Date:
f R & Sﬁéngl@r., FE.
Approved: Date:

Pete Panepinto, MAYOR

4 August 2015

4 August 2015




